Auenb

0} paxu|

Apusuewliad

<-0002 -¥X¥ 1quod BIABIOQ

BpoYS e

suononJsul bumig




FASTENING MEANS:

4x bolt M10x35 (8.8)

2x bolt M12x70/26,2 (8.8)
2x bolt M14x100 (8.8)

2x self locking nut M12
2x self locking nut M14
4x plainwasher 25x10.5x4
2x plainwasher M10

2x plainwasher M12

4x plainwasher M14

4x springwasher M10

M12x70/21,6

Tested in accordance with directives 94/20/EG

© 339470/07-07-2000/1

T

bumperedge

I
i

i

[

[

[

!

i

x Octavia I
cut out :

i

I

i

i

i

i

]

i

-~
!
|

template is placed on outside according
to centerline edge to edge with bumpperedge

centerline

© 339470/07-07-2000/14



¢/000¢-20-L0/0LY6EE ©

(1oow spusbioqyez Jow) WN €11 WNGZL  PLIA
(1o0w spusbioqyez 1oW) WN |/ ZLN
(10w epusbioqyez jew) WN | WNO9Y  OLN

:(8'8) usJaow us ualnoq JOO0A uajuawowjeeyuey

‘ualeowsepund ap 1n saldop yise|d ap ,6izemuee uaipul, Joplimiap .
‘Peesab uspiom 1aiu usbuipis|

-joyspueiq us -wal jep ‘uabelp 8] Jooa Bioz Je usw jualp uaiog lay lig ,
‘U819]0J3U0D B} JO UBYYSJ} 8] BU |age) suabjoA

uabuipuigianinog ap (¥1n1gab) wy Q0| "BO BU WO US[AS(] 9} UER S| }oH
‘usbojdpee. ) Jojeap mn n jualp ‘BinusoA

mn ueA ynipjaboy auelsabao] "xew ap us yoimabyal} 'xew }ay J00A ,
‘01 / 6°0L Bups|puey

-abejuow Ul pjaWIBA SISPUEB UBIPUI JO ‘g UdIBOW { §'8 UaInog Hajemy] ,

191U uabuuynis ua -19aA op Jo8blIap ,
‘uspiom 8} praplimian azap juaip ‘si iz

-amuee Heejunalp-jue Jo uswniiq uss usyundsbuibisanaq ap do usipy| ,

AMrIYONVI3g

€1/0002¢-L0-20/0L16E€ ©

(yoAoklnpuoy owes yelduMeu BIP) WN €L WN G2l N
(yoAoklniuoy owes ye1d.3euU B|p) WN |L CLN
(yoAoklniuoy owes ye1d.EU BIP) WN | WNO9Y  OLN

}(8°g) Mo1d.neu | gnis BlUBDADOP BIp 9M010470 AJUSWON

"eluemoy1Azn obal sano
Aeo zazud nqolAm ofiazseu 9soumelds | QSOUPOMBZAIU ‘OMISUSZOaId
-z8q nMmisued alnjuesemb uezeysm YyoAzszAmod op 3is 8JUBEMOSOISEZ

‘feuzoAisoubelp Ifoeys m gemosisafesez Azojumojoy yeH -
‘niuem
-oJews [af wAusenBal o gediwed zelo ‘10S01sAzo m BNy gemAwAziyn -
'9109|dWoY M BU0ZoJeISOp amoyunieb AQnis zelo 1dI3eu JEMOS0IS -
Me1daeu yoAuem
-edsAzid yoepjund m yde|sez amoyiise|d sujeniuame oelAm AzeleN -
‘Blz0.10y pazid 9Azosidzagez [ezoiuiane| poymod AN aiisAzspy - -
‘leuzolupiee iloejeisul Apomazid 3is elnpleuz
alu nziigod m Azd 3is glumadn MOUIBIMPO YdAujenjuama Sezopod -
‘auB0dys Alusws|d apyisAzsm 910810p Wy Q00| niueyosfezid o4 -

DIMOZEYSM

"1SeA [aqge} ap Brswoyusaiano usbuibisenaq reeiq 0}

‘sjoyos Buswosjusalano jeejdioxyals ue Buels|oboy op Jejuo ‘6
‘usjeued(iz us dexyapje joisuny ap ‘4adwng ap JodJUON '8
"o)joapab ayosupiale 18y J9UON L

‘ISeA [age)} ap Bliswosuaalano uabuibnsenaq ojje reeiq "9

"usunajs apiasjuowab isinfoz
op uassn} iseApuey S}oyds BIISWONUSBISA0 SINGSIEMP Op JOSIUOI 'S

1seapuey Buipjeagje Biswonuss
-lano 9z Biisanaq U SISSBYD 18y Ul Yeeyyal} ap UBA UBUNS)S ap JINYOS “{

‘1s1ee|diay 181U 1piom |oyoud apiep
-[imian 1o “1edwing ap un |oyoidsBuibineision usjelow oy Japlimiep 'g

"Jadwing ap Hn apliziepuo ap
uee |9ap uas ajejdwa) ap Biswoxusaiano Beez ladwng ap Jeplimisp g

"Meqiayoy ap in usjsuediiz ep us deyyepie-joisisuny ap Jeplimiap |

VIAVLO0 VAOXS ‘ONIAIFTANVHIOVLINON

6) 09 : 1Se| 3e)IMaA "Xel

6% 00S1 : uabembueyuee essew “xep\

N1 '8 : opJeeM -d
6992-00 L1 : BunnaypaobadA} "IN
X-0SV: assepsbuiaddoy

‘WAMO010400 Wajuswow wiupaimodpo z 21081x0p Agnis apfisAzsp oL
*010813Az1d opzelub pod dmeispod zeso 0b6azolumojoy exey 3Ny ‘6
*9BMOJUOWEZ djUMOUOd 8uUzo0q AUOISO ZBIO YeziepzZ '8

‘Apomezid 9Azokjpod 2

"WAMO010400 Waluswow wiupaimodpo z 21081x0p Agnis apjisAzspy 9
“MounsAi ziyed "uemooow op 2198Azid Buzoszidod dyjeg "G
“MaunsAi zijed “eizompod 3|aq op 210813Azid elUBMODOIN ‘i

‘auemA1sAzionAm slumouod Bpdq aiu o) Ajuswis|g
"aluemooow [ef zelo eyeziepz tuzidumem dSMOPNJo PEMOIUOWSPZ ‘§

‘nyez
-1apz m juswa|d Aujop 9B19AM nyunsAl Bnjpap) “Yeziepz QJemojuowspz ‘g

*8uz20q AUOJSO JBMOIUOWSPZ *|

‘VMOZV.LNOW VrOMNY.LSNI

6y 09 : a|ny eu ysioeN

63 0051 : amz Beron Aujezozsndoq

NY ¥'8 : a-osouem
6992-00 LI9 : eluepeq JawnN
X-0SV : obaokleb3dzids ejuazpezin esepy



Couplings class : A 50-X
Approval number : e11 00-2669
D- Value : 8.4 kN

Max. trailers dimensions : 1500 kg
Max. vertical load : 60 kg

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS: SKODA OCTAVIA
1. Remove the plastic sill and side lining.

2. Remove the bumper. Cut out in the lower part of the bumper as shown
in the template.

3. Remove bumperbeam and its fastenings-Do not mount it back again!
4. Fit the ends loosely to the frame-members on the car. See illustration!
5. Fit cross-beam loosely to the ends. See illustration!

6. Tighten all bolts with a torque wrench.

7. Fit electricity.

8. Fit the bumper, plastic sill and side lining.

9. Fit the ball and electrial socketplate as shown in the illustration.

10.Tighten all bolts with a torque wrench.

N,

Istruzioni da conservare

P.C. Brink 3394
Skoda Octavia Combi 4x4;2000->

Dispositivo di traino tipo:
Per autoveicoli:
Tipo funzionale:

Classe e tipo di attacco: A50-X
Approvazione N.: e11 00-2669
Valore D: 8,4 kN
Carico max. verticale S: 60 kg

Per il triano di caravans o TATS ¢’
consentita una larghezza di 2.50 m
vedi carta di circolazione dell’ autoveicolo

Larghezza rimorchiabile:

Massa rimorchiabile:

ser.nr.

coupling class

approy

numbe 00-2669
d-value D 8’ kN
s75 R

made by [BRINK Europe

NOTE:

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting points.

* All bolts are quality 8.8 - nuts 8. or when mentioned in fitting instructions
10.9/10.

* Don't forget the spring- and plain washers.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and ball
hitch pressure of your vehicle.

* It is recommendable to retighten all fixing bolts and nuts after the towbar
has been in use for some 1000 km/600 miles.

* Do not drill through brake-or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

Torque settings for nuts and bolts (8.8):

M10 46 Nm 41 Nm (with self-locking nut)
M12 71 Nm (with self-locking nut)
M14 125 Nm 113 Nm (with self-locking nut)

© 339470/07-07-2000/3

DICHIARAZIONE DI CORRETTO
MONTAGGIO.......ccceeemmvrerrernnnaalivencns

Si dichiara che il dispositivo di attacco tipo..........cc.cceevcueennne
In fede & stato installato sull’ auto veicolo............ccccccceeunneee..

in conformita alle prescrizioni sia del costruttore del veicolo che del cost-
ruttore del dispostivo stesso.

© 339470/07-07-2000/12



¥/000¢-20-L0/0LV6EE ©

(1omni JopuIByYOISISqIES W) WN €11 WNGZL VLN
(Jennpy Jepuisyoisisqles Hw) WN |2 2N
(Jeun|y Jepuieyalsisq|es Hw) WN | WN9Y  OLN

:(g'8 uabungneiyasiap Jinj sajuswowyaipbnzuy

‘uabeuyaq nz JsjpueH-z}y Jy| isi sbnaziye saiy|

yonipebny) usignepa uap pun yoimabbnz abisseinzisyooy sep JInd .
‘ulepnwigiomyos

-pjund usp UOA uaddexyiseld dIp ‘,USPUBYIOA S|le}, 9IS uauiepul ,

‘uspe) Nz pun usyey nz Jagnes jsi [ebnysbuniddny ai1q .
‘usyoaiz

-yoeu gauagiebueyuy wy 000} "BO yoeu usgnelyossbunbiseleg oV .
‘UBPUBMIBA UBSSEYBIND Usauaq

-a1yosabion Jap uwiapny pun abuuispa ‘uagneiydos suajelebiw NN .
‘uaz

-1nyos uoisolloy) uabab 1ayog auyogeb pun usuisjjus auedsiyog 9|V .
‘usuuQy uspiam ibipeyosaq

uabunyia auspuByIOA [[8njUBAS Lop ‘Buiay gep ‘uainid ualyog wap IoA ,
"UBPISM JUIBJIUS [eLISTRWIUYQIPIIUY pun (syoep)) Buniaia

-lasuoywnel|oH ‘zinyosuapoagiaiun gnw usyoeyebejuy Jep yoleg wi
‘usyaiz nz ajey nz Js|pueHy Jep

181 ,sBnaziye4 sep, (us)bunsseduy ayolieplous |jenyuans (suisd) Ind ,

‘3SIIMNIH

} 1/000¢-20-L0/0LV6EE ©

(hueooojqoine pep) WN €L WNGZL  vIN
(nuedoojqoine 1pep) WN |2 2N
(nueodo|qoine Ipep) WN | WN 9y  OLN

:(g'8) 1pep 3 1A Jad oibbeusas 1p eiddon

‘ojund
Jad einyepyes Ip Ipep rep eonseld ul i381yoladod | ‘nuasaid as ‘esenonwily ,
‘ajueingJed |ap @
oualj |ap Ined | alelbbauuep uou @ suoizuane ateisaid ‘Lo} | opuedield
*(o1oueb [op osn
IP) W 000 | B2419 odop BLBUO|ING | 8JB1I8SH 8 8.1e||0J1u0d 8)igel|Bisuod 3 ,
"0JeZZII0JNE SI0}PUSALI OJISOA
|l 91B}NSUOD ‘BINNOA BJISOA B||9p 9jiqeurel) oAissa|dwod osad |1 Jad
‘9|[epuol aysodde 9| ailodiaul Ip alediuawIp UON ,
‘(01/6°01 o1b66ey
-Uow Ip “AIS! IP8A) BUOIZNJIS| BJ1[B OA[BS § IPEp - 8'8 1Uo|iNg 18p BHEND ,
"000B)E,p NuUNd Iep 8lue|os| s[elIdlew Ip Olelis O] aiaronwly
'910}1UJO} |1 BJE)}
-|INsu09 Ip elBISU0D IS ,0]0218A |Bp, HUSWENEPE LIBSSSI8U I|BNJUSAS Jad ,

‘a’N

"uayaizue [9sSN|YoSsjuUsWOWYaI(J Wauld Jw uagnelyos ajv ol
‘uabunque gewabuazzys ane|diax)oais pun |9bny a1q 6

‘uaBulique Japaim Bunpiapiiaausieg pun abuelsgols aiq ‘8

uagelyosue [agey aig L

"usydizue [9SSN|YoSjUBWOWYSIJ WaUId JWw uagnelyds ajly ‘9

j9zz4g ayals ‘uabisajeq uabunia)eH uap ue isajqey Jebeiyanp uag 'S

i9zzS ayals ‘uaialy
-uow sbnaziye sep Jabelyeisabiyey aip ue isajqrey usbunisley aiq v

jibnouaq Jysw yolu Jeyeds uspiam asalp
‘usulapiua usbunbisajeg ualep pun Bunpisppasusuuluabuelsgols alq ‘e

"UspleuyossneIaY YOS Ule yolalag uaewun wi
abuelsgolg Jep sne auo|qeyos Jep gewew) "usulejus ebuelsgols aiq ‘g

"usulepue BunpispieAusies 81q |

VIAV1O0 VAOMS ‘ONNLIFTINVIOVLINON

6% 09 : 1sejzims

63 00S1 : 1ebueyuy assepy "xep

N) +'8 : HaMm-a
6992-00 L1® : ~lusbunbBiwyauayn
X-0SV: assepjsbunjddnyy

L]

"BOLIISWIOWRUIP SABIYO BUN UOD 1UO|ING | 8Je1aS 0}
"eanBl Ul OJBASN||I BWOD ‘BUOISSBUUOD Ip BilSeld Bl © BISS B| SIBJUOI ‘6

20
-nseld ui suosaybuo| || po B[eIaYe| OJUBWISAAN |1 ‘Uneled |1 alejuowlY '8

"Ioupele nuaweba||oo | arenpeyg L
"BOLISWIOWRUIP SABIYD BUN UOD 1UO|ING | N} dIelidg ‘9
"eANB1} Ul OJBOIPUI BWOD ‘B)IWSIISS 9||B BYE)S B| SlusWenuew alessld °G

“eInbiy ul 0}
-BoIpuUl SWOD ‘OlB|8} [9P UBUOW | B)WSIISS 9] djuduienuew alessld ‘f

| BlejUOWLI 818SS8 Ip
BJISS800U UOU BIIBQ BT "IWI8) 10NS | po Iuneled |ap elieq g alsAonwiy ¢

‘ewobes
B| opuodas [uneled [ap aiousjul ayed e| aselbe] ‘lunesed || sleronwIY g

"g|eJa)e| OjuBWINSaAL |1 pa eonseld ul suosaybuol |1 aleronwiy |

VIAVL1O0 VAOMS :OI99V.LINON 11 H3d INOIZNYLSI

6) 09 : BJI3)S B|INS "Xew 0dle)

63 0061 : "Xew wi essep

N) '8 : a aJojep
6992-00 LI9: odp |ap auoizenoidde "oN
X-0SV : ojuswelddoooe 1p asse|)

L



I

Catégorie de couple : A50-X

No. d’homologation : e11 00-2669
Valeur D : 8,4 kKN
Masse max. de la remorque : 1500 kg
Charge verticale max. : 60 kg

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE: SKODA OCTAVIA
1. Enlever le rebord en plastique et le revétement latéral.

2. Enlever le pare-chocs. Découper dans la partie inférieure du pare-
chocs comme l'indique le modéle.

3. Enlever la barre du pare-chocs et ses fixations. Ne pas la remettre en
place!

4. Fixer les extrémités sans serrer aux éléments du chassis de la voiture.
Voir l'illustration!

5. Fixer sans serrer la barre transversale aux extrémités. Voir l'illustration!
6. Serrer tous les boulons avec une clef dynamométrique.

7. Raccorder les branchements électriques.

8. Fixer le pare-chocs, le rebord en plastique et le revétement latéral.

9. Monter la rotule et la prise électrique comme le montre l'illustration.

10.Serrer tous les boulons avec une clef dynamométrique.

E]

Clase de acoplamiento : A 50-X

No. de aprobacion de tipo : e11 00-2669
Valor D : 8,4 kN
Masa maxima del remolque : 1500 kg
Carga vertical 1 60 kg

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE: SKODA OCTAVIA
1. Retirar el surco laminar de plastico y el revestimiento lateral.

2. Retirar el parachoques. Recortar la parte inferior del parachoques
como indicado en la plantilla.

3. Retirar la barra del parachoques y sus sujeciones. jNo volver a mon-
tarla!

4. Montar sin apretar del todo los extremos en los elementos del chasis
del automovil. jVéase la ilustracion!

5. Montar sin apretar del todo el travesafio en los extremos. jVéase la ilu-
stracion!

6. Apretar todos los tornillos con una llave de apriete prefijado.

7. Conectar la parte eléctrica.

8. Montar el parachoques, el surco laminar y el revestimiento lateral.
9. Montar la bola y la placha enchufe como indicado en la ilustracion.

10.Apretar todos los tornillos con una llave de apriete prefijado.

REMARQUE:

* Pour une/des adaptations indispensables sur le véhicule, veuillez con-
sulter le concessionnaire.

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éven-
tuellement les points de fixation.

* Ne pas oublier les rondelles Grower et les rondelles de blocage.

* Qualité de boulons 8.8; écrous 8, ou si indiqué autrement dans les
instructions de montage 10.9/10.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et le poids en fleche sur la
rotule autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Un contréle de la boulonnerie doit étre effectué apres les 1000 premiers
kilometres de remorquage.

* Veiller en percant a ne pas endommager les conduites de frein et de car-
burant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure
par point.

Moment de serrage des boulons et écrous (8.8):

M10 46 Nm 41 Nm (avec écrou a autoverrouillage)
M12 71 Nm (avec écrou a autoverrouillage)
M14 125 Nm 113 Nm (avec écrou a autoverrouillage)

© 339470/07-07-2000/5

N.B.:

* Para (una) eventual(es) adaptacion(es) 'del vehiculo' consultese al
concesionario.

* Si en los puntos de fijaciéon hay una capa de betun o anti-choque hay
que quitarla.

* No se olvide de las arandelas normales y de muelle.

* Clase de pernos 8.8; tuercas 8, si se menciona de otro modo en la in-
struccion de montaje 10.9/10.

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso maximo de traccion y la pre-
sién de la bola admitida de su vehiculo.

* Se recomienda después de aprox. 1000 km. (de uso) que se verifique o
controle la union de pernos, segun el cuadro.

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de sol-
dadura por punto.

Momentos de presidn para tornillos y tuercas (8.8):

M10 46 Nm 41 Nm (para tuerca de seguridad)
M12 71 Nm (para tuerca de seguridad)
M14 125 Nm 113 Nm (para tuerca de seguridad)

© 339470/07-07-2000/10



9/000¢-20-L0/0LV6EE ©

({1ow BpussEIA@S paw) WN €LL WN G2l LN
({H1oW BpUBSEIA[BS PaW) WN |2 CHN
(oW epusselles paw) WN Ly WNO9Y  OLN
:(8'8) Jeapnwi Yoo JeAniys 10} 1uawowsﬁu!uﬁe.|p;\;/

"BU

-leaynwisioaspjund Uely - SUUl BSSOp WO - usyoopse|d ews ap eusbeay ,
‘sep

-eys ajul eusebulupajsjsuelq 6o -swolq je i} s uew [jexs Buluiioq pIA .
"Wy 0001 B9 (AB 3NnIq #a) Jayo ua)

-logel 161jus USpPUBGIQJANINS BIS||0JIUOY 19|18 18y 8S . JeispuswoNal IA ,
"Mohu

-1IM} BUIR||I YOO BiIABRIP "XBw SUOPIO) NP JQ} SJEl[BSIQUelR UIp BIBIUOY
"01/6°01 usbuiusiaue

-sBupeuow | sebue jeuue j06eu WO J9||o ‘g Jeinw ‘g'g JeANIYS 18)[eAy ,

"Joxouqueld yoo -1epel} sjur won
‘seusBe|re epep

[[exs Jo1Apeluoy pia Jebe| spuedwepiols Jg||@ -uswnig 18 suul 18p WO .

‘sd0

6/000¢-20-L0/0LV6EE ©

(uoendey eopNW OYN)) WIN €11 WN GZL  PLIA

(ueenfey euspnw oXyN|) WN L2 ZIN

(usendey eusinWw OXYN|) WN | WNO9Y  OLN
usawowojueeA (g°g) usiennw ef uamind

‘Bisuannwisnesyyaisid eddinyanow esseeliA B BiSlod
‘uewlony UeABll|es IS
-S8|0JNe Uss||jopyew UBwWLNNS 9|IA|j8s Jees enol ‘ueellw shsyh 10
"B]SOSYNISBYJE]} UOANBUO[E BSSNNISBA UO BYO[
‘9J|oSIeWOURIIA USSYOHE[@XYII| UIUUB|IOH UsUEeA eisiwelunnul/eisAu
-uapid ueAn| BABHS}ISS UO 198[JOSNUUSSE UIWSIUBYSWNNNNOY BWEN
‘8'8 nleglmInd
“elalsiAll el elopee|isnol eeRiuuly Bpyoun BlY

‘WOoNH

"pUBQIQJANIYS BeIpIUBWON QL

"Pliq 161jue ae|lRYIEIUOY YOO BINY BISIUO 6

[ospepopls JwWes [oxseiise|d ‘asebue)ols BISJUO ‘8

‘o eIBJUO "/

"pueqigianiys ebijwes Beipiuswoly 9

iPIIG ©S BUIBIABD ||1} }SQ| USYIBQIEBA} BISJUON G

ipllg @S 1ey[equel sua|iq | 1sQ| Jejaeb eisjuol ‘v

i lo selauowIaYe-UB)SE} SSOP Y00 Mjeqiebuelols elajuowad g
‘lrewdaeys Jua asebuepols | Beun 106 yoo asebuejiols eisuowaq ‘g
" |ospepiopls JWes [axyseiuse|d eisjuowaq |

VIAV.LOO VYAOMS "ONINSIANVSONIHILNON

6y 09 : Bujuise|aq ajexian “xep

63 0051 : ubende|s essewixep

N) ¥'8 - apJeA -q
6992-00 L19: *lu apueuueypobdA |
X-0SV: ssepjsbuiddoy

LS

"ellowreABojuI HINd BINIEN BISUIM 0L

BANY 0SIeY l1sasieynw ueany Arsjeluelioyyes el ejnny euussy ‘6
‘njIoy4aAnais el sne uauinonw ‘unysnd euuasy '8

'Jeso 18sIojyes euuasy “/

"BllowIeABOIUIN HHINd DNIEY BISUIY "9

jeAny osjey “ulyred nsesAgl ppjiedppiiod euuasy g

jBANY OSIEY "UlISO-0junJ uolne isesAg| jeed euuasy

‘uag|eyied uis
-1exel gjolA enpjied euuese ey “lewnnuuly ues ef ppjfed uunysnd ejol| ‘g

‘nsasieynw usauljiew eso idwsaje uunysnd eexyia "eisunysnd Blou| g
"NIOYIBANAIS B[ Snje usuinoNWw Blou| “|

VIAVLO0 VAOMS :IrHOSNNN3ISV

6) 09 : ewJony eionsfisAd uunng

B3 00G1} : essew hjijjes ulnns ununeaeiad

NI '8 - OoAJe-q
6992-00 L19: o4u ueuudsyealyiddAfy
X-0SV : :epjonjeluadify

E



Koblingsklasse : A50-X
Godkendelsenr. : e11 00-2669
D- veerdi : 8.4 kN

Max. totalveegt trailer : 1500 kg
Max. vertikal last : 60 kg

MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING: SKODA OCTAVIA
1. Demonter kunststofpanelet og sidebeklaedningen.

2. Demonter de kofangeren. Skeer - ifelge skabelonen - et stykke ud pa
undersiden af kofangeren.

3. Demonter kofangervangen med ophaeng. Denne anvendes ikke leen-
gere.

4. Monter anhaengertraekkets ender manuelt pa koretejets chassisvan-
ger. Jaevnfgr tegningen!

5. Monter tvaervangen manuelt pd enderne. Jeevnfer tegningen!
6. Spaend alle bolte med en momentnggle.

7. Tilslut alle ledninger.

8. Monter kofangeren, kunststofpanelet og sidebekleedningen.
9. Monter kuglen og kontaktpladen jeevnfer tegningen!.

10.Speend bolte med en momentnagle.

N,

Koplingsklasse : A50-X

Nr. typegodkjennelse : e11 00-2669
D-verdi : 8.4 kN
Maks. masse tilhenger : 1500 kg
Maks. loddrett belastning : 60 kg

MONTERINGSINSTRUKSER: SKODA OCTAVIA
1. Fjern plastpanelet og sidebekledningen.

2. Demonter de stetfangeren. Skjeer ut et stykke pa undersiden av stotf-
angeren i henhold til sjablonen.

3. Demonter stotfangerbjelken og dens festeanordninger. Denne skal
ikke brukes mer.

4. Monter endene lgst pa bilens sidevanger. Se tegningen!
5. Monter tverrbjelken lgst p& endene. Se tegningen!

6. Trekk til alle bolter med momentngkkel.

7. Tilkoble alle ledninger.

8. Monter stgtfangeren, plastpanelet og sidebekledningen.
9. Monter kulen med kontaktplaten pa tegningen.

10.Trekk til bolter med momentnakkel.

BEM/ERK:

* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fiernes de steder hvor treekket ligger an
mod bilen.

* Efter montering af traek forsegles undervogns-behandlingen omkring
anlaegsstederne.

* Brink treek er fremstillet i henhold til bilfabrikanternes foreskrifter.

* Brink treek skal boltes fast, svejsning ma ikke forekomme.

* Husk fjeder- og planskiver.

* Forh¢r hos din bilforhandler eller lzes i din manual, hvor stor den maxi-
male traeklast er.

* Kugelbolten er ISO Std. 1103

* Anbefalet : Efter ca. 1000 km, efterspaend bolte og m¢trikker

* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede me¢trikker.

DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.

Spandingsmoment for bolte og motrikker (8.8):

M10 46 Nm 41 Nm (med selvldsende matrik)
M12 71 Nm (med selvldasende matrik)
M14 125 Nm 113 Nm (med selvlasende mgatrik)

© 339470/07-07-2000/7

OBS:

* Fjern bunnbeskyttelsen, tetningsmidler for hulrom (voks) og isolerings-
materialer fra kontaktoverflatene.

* Se til at eventuelle ledninger ikke kan bli beskadiget fér du begynner &
bore.

* Fjern alle borefliser og beskytt borehullene mot korrosjon.

* Bruk kun medleverte skruer, fjgerringer og muttere av foreskrevet kva-
litet.

* Trekk til alle festeskruene etter ca. 1000 kilometers bruk av trektroken.

* Trekkrokers kule skal holdes ren og sméres.

Fjern “om de finnes” plasthylsene fra punktsveisemutterne.

Tilstramningsmomenter for bolter og muttere (8.8).
M10 46 Nm 41 Nm (med sjalvsékrande mutter)
M12 71 Nm (med sjélvsékrande mutter)
M14 125 Nm 113 Nm (med sjélvsékrande mutter)

© 339470/07-07-2000/8



